
www.iTutoring.com	
  -­‐	
  NOTES	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Name	
  	
  _________________________________	
  
Introduction	
  to	
  nth	
  Roots	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Date	
  ___________________	
  	
  	
  Period	
  _______	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

nth Root
s is the nth root of t if sn = t

Is 2 the 3rd root of 8?
23 = 8

Is 5 the 4th root of 625?

5 · 5 · 5 · 5 = 625✓ ✓2 · 2 · 2 = 8
54 = 625

Is 3 the 2nd root of 9?

3 · 3 = 9 ✓
32 = 9

The 3rd root of 8 is 2 The 4th root of 625 is 5 The square root of 9 is 3?

8 = 23 625 = 54 9 = 3
index

radicand

index

radicand

index

radicand

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

if n (index) is odd, then t has one real nth root.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real nth roots.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real nth roots.

if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real nth root.
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if n (index) is odd, then t has one real nth root.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real nth roots.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real nth roots.

if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real nth root.
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if n (index) is odd, then t has one real nth root.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real nth roots.

if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real nth roots.

if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real nth root.
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Popular Positive nth Roots

x x3

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

8

27

64

125

216

1 = 13

8 = 23

27 = 33

64 = 43

125 = 53

216 = 63

3rd roots

x3 = x3 x x4

1

2

3

4

5

1

16

81

256

625

1 = 14

16 = 24

81 = 34

256 = 44

625 = 54

4th roots

x4 = x4 x x5

1

2

3

1

32

273

1 = 15

32 = 25

273 = 35

5th roots

x5 = x5

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


