n^{th} Root s is the n^{th} root of t if $s^n = t$

Is 2 the 3rd root of 8?

$$2^3 = 8$$
$$2 \cdot 2 \cdot 2 = 8 \checkmark$$

Is 5 the 4th root of 625?

$$5^4 = 625$$
$$5 \cdot 5 \cdot 5 \cdot 5 = 625 \checkmark$$

Is 3 the 2nd root of 9?

$$3^2 = 9$$
$$3 \cdot 3 = 9 \checkmark$$

The 3rd root of 8 is 2



The 4th root of 625 is 5

The square root of 9 is 3?

index
$$\sqrt{9} = 3$$

if n (index) is odd, then t has one real n^{th} root. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real n^{th} roots. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real n^{th} roots. if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real n^{th} root.

$$\sqrt[4]{81}$$

if n (index) is odd, then t has one real n^{th} root. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real n^{th} roots. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real n^{th} roots. if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real n^{th} root.

⁵√32

 $\sqrt[4]{-16}$

if n (index) is odd, then t has one real n^{th} root. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) > 0, then t has two real n^{th} roots. if n (index) is even and t (radicand) < 0, then t has no real n^{th} roots. if t (radicand) = 0, then t has one real n^{th} root.

⁴√625

 $\sqrt[5]{0}$

Popular Positive *n*th Roots

3rd roots

x	χ^3	$\sqrt[3]{x^3} = x$
1	1	$\sqrt[3]{1}=1$
2	8	$\sqrt[3]{8} = 2$
3	27	$\sqrt[3]{27} = 3$
4	64	$\sqrt[3]{64} = 4$
5	125	$\sqrt[3]{125} = 5$
6	216	$\sqrt[3]{216} = 6$

4th roots

x	<i>x</i> ⁴	$\sqrt[4]{x^4} = x$
1	1	$\sqrt[4]{1}=1$
2	16	$\sqrt[4]{16} = 2$
3	81	$\sqrt[4]{81} = 3$
4	256	$\sqrt[4]{256} = 4$
5	625	$\sqrt[4]{625} = 5$

5th roots

х	<i>x</i> ⁵	$\sqrt[5]{x^5} = x$
1	1	$\sqrt[5]{1} = 1$
2	32	$\sqrt[5]{32} = 2$
3	273	$\sqrt[5]{273} = 3$